
救急患者数

2,998 

1,105 

2,404 

211 

803 

1,233 

941 

2,086 

1,131 

869 

117 

182 

393 

1,037 

361 

184 

840 

1 

0 

189 

56 

5,167 

1,033 

2,377 

196 

863 

1,602 

947 

2,235 

1,082 

888 

125 

225 

442 

1,014 

362 

187 

918 

2 

0 

173 

23 

4,571 

1,085 

2,197 

224 

855 

1,740 

1,027 

2,269 

1,134 

928 

113 

242 

454 

1,031 

476 

179 

930 

1 

0 

171 

35 

4,199 

1,236 

2,408 

242 

958 

2,096 

927 

2,494 

1,141 

971 

125 

269 

494 

1,119 

547 

176 

923 

0 

0 

134 

41 

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000 6,000

内科

循環器内科

消化器内科

精神科

神経内科

小児科

外科…

整形外科

形成外科

脳神経外科

心臓血管外科

呼吸器外科

皮膚科

泌尿器科

産婦人科

眼科

耳鼻咽喉・…

放射線科

麻酔科

歯科口腔外科

救急科

日本海総合病院 診療科別 救急患者数

令和2年度

令和3年度

令和4年度

令和5年度

(人)

3,260 3,521 4,054 4,454 

13,881 

16,340 15,608 
16,046 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

日本海総合病院 救急車来院患者

その他

救急車･ヘリ

(人)


